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Stamford School Readiness Council Members 2012-13 
Updated 10/1/12 

 

Name Title Organization/Address Phone/E-mail 

Mayor Michael Pavia 

 

 

Mayor Stamford Government Center 

888 Washington Blvd. 

Stamford, CT 06904 

203-977-4150 

Fax 203-977-5845 

mpavia@ci.stamford.ct.us 

Dr. Winifred Hamilton Acting Superintendent of Public 

Schools 

                   

Stamford Government Center 

888 Washington Blvd. 

Stamford, CT 06904 

203-977-4543 

whamilton@ci.stamford.ct.us 

 

Melissa Bramble Special Assistant to the  

Executive Director 

DOMUS 

83 Lockwood Avenue 

Stamford, CT 06902 

203-324-4277 

mbramble@domuskids.org 

 

Karen Brennan Stamford Discovery Coordinator United Way of Western Connecticut 

1150 Summer Street, 2
nd

 Floor 

Stamford, CT 06905 

203-883-6700 

karen.brennan@uwwesternct.org 

 

Jennienne Burke Health Educator/ 

Family Day Care Representative 

 

Care to Care (Family Centers) 

888 Washington Blvd., 8
th
 Floor 

Stamford, CT 06904-2152 

203-977-4063 

jburke@familycenters.org 

Dennis Collins Parent Representative 

 

80 Elaine Drive 

Stamford, CT 06902 

203-969-7969 

colinsix@optonline.net 

Lucia Cook Acting Executive Director Literacy Volunteers – Stamford/Greenwich 

141 Franklin Street 

Stamford, CT  06901 

203-324-5214 

lec@lvsg.org  

Imelda D’Luc Head Start Director Childcare Learning Centers, Inc. 

90 Maple Avenue 

Stamford, CT 06902 

203-998-0695 

dlucim@aol.com 

 

Dr. Anne Farrell 

(Chair, Education 

Committee) 

Associate Professor, Human 

Development & Family Studies/ 

Chair, Stamford School Readiness 

Council’s Education Committee 

UConn Stamford 

Family Studies 

One University Place 

Stamford, CT 06901-2315 

203-251-8400 

anne.farrell@uconn.edu 

 

 

Karen Feder Director of Youth Services/ 

Birth to Three Representative 

Abilis Autism Program 

Abilis 

1150 Summer Street 

Stamford, CT  06905 

203-324-1880, x. 302 

feder@abilis.us 

 

Karen Fico Stamford Public Schools, Special 

Education Resource Teacher 

 

William Pitt Child Development Center 

195 Hillandale Avenue 

Stamford, CT 06902 

203-967-6960 

kfico@ci.stamford.ct.us 
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Maritza Garcia Administrator Adult Learning Center 

369 Washington Boulevard 

Stamford, CT  06902 

203-977-4871 

mgarcia@ci.stamford.ct.us  

Sheila Glenn After School Network ROSCCO Agency 

641 Scofieldtown Road 

Stamford, CT 06903 

203-323-0681 

sgle@roscco.org 

Jennifer Hallissey 

(Chair, School 

Readiness Council) 

Vice President, Education United Way of Western Connecticut 

1150 Summer Street, 2
nd

 Floor 

Stamford, CT 06905 

203-883-6700 

jennifer.hallissey@uwwesternct.org 

 

Jennifer W. Lapine Past School Readiness Council Chair  

 

171 Hardesty Road 

Stamford, CT  06903 

203-912-8564 

jennlapine@aol.com  

Dr. Deborah List 

(Co-Chair, Parent 

Outreach Committee) 

Parent/Co-Chair Stamford School 

Readiness Council’s Parent Outreach 

Committee 

16 Pamlynn Road 

Stamford, CT  06905 

203-329-4082 

deborahlist@yahoo.com 

 

Dr. Madhu Mathur 

(Co-Chair, Health & 

Wellness Committee) 

Director KIDS’ FANS Wellness 

Program; Medical Director Home 

Initiative, Southwest CT, Stamford 

Hospital and Chair, Obesity Task 

Force, Stamford/Chair, Stamford 

School Readiness Council’s Health 

and Wellness Committee 

Stamford Hospital 

1351 Washington Blvd., 4
th
 Floor 

Stamford, CT  06902 

203-276-4926 

mmathur@stamhealth.org 

 

Keiah Minott 

(Co-Chair, Parent 

Outreach Committee) 

Parent/Co-Chair Stamford School 

Readiness Council’s Parent Outreach 

Committee 

20 Spruce Street, Unit 5 

Stamford, CT  06902 

keiah1027@optonline.net 

Polly Morrow Program Manager, Corporate 

Citizenship and Philanthropy/Parent 

Representative 

Pitney Bowes 

1 Elmcroft Rd MSC 6315 

Stamford, CT  06926-0700 

203-351-6074 

polly.morrow@pb.com 

Alisha Mullett Community Education Organization 

Representative 

SoundWaters 

1281 Cove Road 

Stamford, CT 06902 

203-406-3312 

alisha@soundwaters.org 

 

Dr. Erica Pomerantz Program Director, Child FIRST 

 

Child Guidance Center of Southern Connecticut 

103 West Broad Street 

Stamford, CT  06902 

203-517-3353 

erica.pomerantz@childguidancect.org 

 

Polly Rauh President, Board of Education 143 Hoyt Street, Unit 3J 

Stamford, CT 06905 

203-325-9379 

prauh@ci.stamford.ct.us 

Ellen Reardon Director Stamford Museum and Nature Center 

39 Scofieldtown Road 

Stamford, CT 06903 

203-977-6528 

ereardon@stamfordmuseum.org  

Sue Rigano Executive Director Stamford Public Education Foundation 

733 Summer Street 

Stamford, CT 06901 

203-965-7733 

srigano@spefct.org 
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Michele Sabia SPS Curriculum Associate for Early 

Childhood Education 

Stamford Public Schools 

888 Washington Boulevard, 5
th
 Floor 

Stamford, CT 06904 

203-977-4954 

msabia@ci.stamford.ct.us 

 

Michael Sanders Principal Stillmeadow Elementary School 

800 Stillwater Road 

Stamford, CT  06902 

203-977-4507 

msanders@ci.stamford.ct.us  

Dennis Torres Director of Healthcare Programs/ 

Non-Profit Organization 

Representative 

Family Centers 

888 Washington Blvd, 8th Floor 

Stamford CT 06901 

203-977-5108 

dtorres@familycenters.org 

 

Caroline Ward Youth Services  

Coordinator 

 

The Ferguson Library 

One Public Library Plaza 

Stamford, CT 06904 

203-964 1000 x. 240 

cward@fergusonlibrary.org 

 

Eva Weller Director, American Connection  

Design Team Board Member,  

Parent Leadership Training Institute/ 

PLTI Liaison 

310 Wire Mill Road 

Stamford, CT 06903 

203-329-0452 

evaheit@aol.com 

 

Karen Wenz Director, First Presbyterian Nursery 

School/Private Preschool 

Representative 

1101 Bedford Street 

Stamford, CT 06905 

203-353-0086 

kw@fishchurch.org 

 

Lisa Zarny, MS, RD, 

CD-N 

Clinical Nutritional Manager Stamford Hospital 

30 Shelburne Rd., PO Box 9317  

Stamford, CT 06904 

203-276-7478 

lzarny@stamhealth.org 

 

Instructional 

Coordinators* 

 
* Instructional 

Coordinators will  

rotate each month. 

Patricia Behm 

Pat Malloy 

Sharon McAdoo 

Margo Sandahl 

Dr. Debby Schreiner 

Dori Walker 

Stamford Public Schools 

School Readiness Program 

pbehm@ci.stamford.ct.us 

pmalloy@ci.stamford.ct.us 

smcadoo@ci.stamford.ct.us 

msandhal@ci.stamford.ct.us 

dschreiner@ci.stamford.ct.us 

dwalker1@ci.stamford.ct.us 
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School Readiness Council Advisors 

 
Name Title Organization/Address Phone/E-mail 

Sonja Ahuja Liaison 

 

William Casper Graustein Memorial Fund 

372 Goodhill Road 

Weston,  CT  06883 

203-557-3730 

sonjagai@optonline.net  

Barbara Garvin-Kester 

 

(School Readiness Provider) 

Executive Director 

 

Childcare Learning Centers 

64 Palmer’s Hill Road 

Stamford, CT 06902 

203-653-1326 

barbaragarvinkester@clcstamford.org 

 

Karen Cammarota  Grants Director City of Stamford 

Stamford Government Center 

888 Washington Blvd. 

Stamford, CT 06904 

203-977-5709 

kcammarota@ci.stamford.ct.us 

 

Carol Sargent 

 

(School Readiness Provider) 

Director, State Funded Programs William Pitt Child Development Center 

195 Hillandale Avenue 

Stamford, CT 06902 

203-967-6960 

carolsargent@clcstamford.org 

Sherry Tarantino 

 

(School Readiness Provider) 

Director Sacred Heart School 

1 Schuyler Avenue 

Stamford, CT 06902-3758 

203-325-3741 

starantino@diobptedu.org 
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